DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$15.00

2017-904527

09/22/2017 03:21 PM

Total:\$15.00 T.D SERVICE COMPANY

Pgs=2

1/19-10-001-022

Recording Requested By:

FIRST AMERICAN MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

And When Recorded Mail To: First American Mortgage Solutions LR Department (Cust# 671) 4000 W Metropolitan Dr Ste 400 Orange, CA 92868

MERS MIN#: 100070300002577705

PHONE#: (888) 679-6377

Customer#: 671/1

ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

Service#: 4734388AS1

Loan#: 7600309858

The undersigned does hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain personal information about any person.

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY BUT SOLELY AS TRUSTEE FOR THE RMAC TRUST, SERIES 2016-CTT, 60 LIVINGSTON AVE EP-MN-WS3D, ST. PAUL, MN 55107-0000, hereby assign and transfer to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC., P O BOX 2026, FLINT, MI, 48501-2026 all its right, title and interest in and to said Deed of Trust in the amount of \$429,900.00, recorded in the State of NEVADA, County of DOUGLAS Official Records, dated OCTOBER 28, 2004 and recorded on NOVEMBER 05, 2004, as Instrument No. 628611, in Book No. 1104, at Page No. 3149.

Executed by: MICHAEL JONES AND DIANA JONES (as trustors).

Greenhead Investments (NC., A Color na Corpora has trustee and, MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR SIERRA PACIFIC MORTGAGE, INC., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS as the original beneficiary. Legal Description: As more fully described in said Deed of Trust. APN # 1219 - 10-001-002

8/29/12 U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY BUT SOLELY AS TRUSTEE FOR THE RMAC TRUST, SERIES 2016-CTT, BY RUSHMORE LOAN MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC, ITS APPOINTED ATTORNEY IN FACT

By:

(Name, Title):

Drew Edwards Assistant Vice President

Loan#: 7600309858 Srv#: 4734388AS1 Page 2 Texas State of **Dallas** County of } ss. 5059, a Notary Public, personally appeared before me, , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires: <u>Fe</u> TANIA CRISTINA SOSA Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 02-06-2020 Notary ID 124322562